
                      

                            

 
  

 

  

 

  

 

                            

 
                          

                         

                         

                         

                          

                          

                         

                           

                            

                          

                          

                          

                           

                              

                                

                                

                           

                              

                         

                            

                         

                             

                             

                         

                            

 
                            

                             

                            

                         

                         

                           

                         

                          

                           

                            

                          

                          

                          

                          

                           

                          

                           

     

     

    

             

               

            

            

              

             

             

              

             

            

               

            

            

             

              

             

               

            

            

             

             

             

              

          

          

 

  

 

New Zealand 0.33 

Quarterly Survey of Domestic Electricity Prices 
Nominal indicators on 15 February 2023 

Modelled NZ Consumer - 22 kWh per day on cheapest low user tariff available without a fixed term contract. For further detail see the notes page. 

* indicates an area where, due to GXP based billing, it is not possible to completely align lines charges with retails charges. Therefore the breakdown into components is an approximation. 

Location Lines Company Notes 

Indicators on 15-2-2023 

Retail 
Lines 

Comp 

Energy 

and Other 

c/kWh c/kWh c/kWh 

Analysis of Change in Last Quarter 

Percentage Change Absolute Price Change 

Retail 
Lines 

Comp 

Energy 

and Other 
Retail 

Lines 

Comp 

Energy 

and Other 

% % % c/kWh c/kWh c/kWh 

New Zealand 32.9 

North Island 
Kerikeri Top Energy 1 43.56 

Whangarei 

Auckland North Shore 

Northpower 

Vector (Northern) 

2 34.89 

32.08 

Auckland Central Vector (Auckland) 3 31.68 

Pukekohe Counties Power 4 34.39 

Tauranga 

Hamilton 

Powerco (Tauranga) 

WEL Networks 

5 35.63 

32.14 

Thames Powerco (Thames Valley) 34.94 

Cambridge 

Whakatane 

Waipa Networks 

Horizon Energy (Urban) 

6 31.45 

32.98 

Rotorua Unison (Rotorua) 33.95 

Taupo 

Gisborne 

Unison (Taupo) 

Eastland (High Density) 

34.33 

37.16 

* New Plymouth 

Otorohanga 

Taumaranui 

Powerco (Western A - Nth Taranaki) 

The Lines Company (Hangatiki GXP - LV High Density) 

The Lines Company (Ongarue GXP - LV High Density) 

7 

8 

32.68 

36.45 

36.45 

* 

Napier 

Hawera 

Unison (Hawke's Bay) 

Powerco (Western B - Sth Taranaki) 

9 33.14 

36.35 

* 

* 

Waipukurau 

Whanganui 

Dannevirke 

Centralines 

Powerco (Western A - Whanganui) 

Scanpower 

10,11 

12 

39.49 

33.63 

36.20 

* Masterton Powerco (Western B - Wairarapa) 35.80 

* Palmerston North Powerco (Western A - Manawatu) 32.83 

Paraparaumu 

Wellington City 

Electra 

Wellington Electricity Lines 

13 33.43 

30.92 

South Island 
Nelson Nelson Electricity 30.89 

Richmond Network Tasman 14, 15 31.89 

Blenhiem Marlborough Lines (Non-remote) 16, 17 37.85 

* 

Westport 

Greymouth 

Rangiora 

Kaiapoi 

Christchurch 

Buller Electricity 

Westpower 

Mainpower (North Canterbury) 

Mainpower (Kaiapoi) 

Orion NZ 

18 

19, A 

39.76 

37.82 

33.49 

33.11 

30.49 

Ashburton EA Networks 20 28.79 

Timaru Alpine Energy (Low Cost Area) 21 32.40 

Oamaru Network Waitaki 22 32.71 

Dunedin Aurora Energy (Dunedin) 29.78 

Queenstown Aurora Energy (Queenstown) 32.09 

Cromwell Aurora Energy (Clyde/Cromwell) 36.81 

* Balclutha OtagoNet Joint Venture 40.27 

* Winton The Power Company (Urban) 23 35.22 

* Invercargill Electricity Invercargill 29.79 

Notes on additional ownership based discounts and distributions for the year ending 31 March 2020 

For the full report see our webpage 

Note Type 

1 Lines company discount 

2 Lines trust discount 

3 Lines trust distribution 

4 Lines company discount 

5 Retailer trust distribution 

6 Lines company discount 

7 Lines trust distribution 

8 Lines trust distribution 

9 Lines trust distribution 

10 Lines company discount 

11 Retailer trust distribution 

12 Lines company discount 

13 Lines company discount 

14 Lines company discount 

15 Lines trust distribution 

16 Lines company discount 

17 Lines trust distribution 

18 Lines company discount 

19 Lines company discount 

20 Lines company discount 

21 Lines trust distribution 

22 Lines company discount 

23 Lines company discount 

Made by 

Top Energy 

11.6 21.3 1.0% 0.0% 1.6% 0.00 0.33 

18.6 24.9 0.7% 0.0% 

12.4 22.5 1.5% 0.0% 

11.3 20.8 1.4% 0.0% 

11.3 20.4 1.0% 0.0% 

14.1 20.3 1.5% 0.0% 

11.2 24.4 0.7% 0.0% 

10.4 21.7 1.8% 0.0% 

11.9 23.0 2.2% 0.0% 

9.7 21.8 1.0% 0.0% 

11.9 21.1 0.9% 0.0% 

11.1 22.8 0.0% 0.0% 

11.1 23.2 0.3% 0.0% 

14.3 22.8 0.1% 0.0% 

11.2 21.5 1.9% 0.0% 

16.1 20.3 0.6% 0.0% 

16.1 20.3 0.6% 0.0% 

12.0 21.1 0.1% 0.0% 

13.5 22.8 2.0% 0.0% 

18.5 21.0 1.3% 0.0% 

11.2 22.4 1.8% 0.0% 

15.9 20.3 1.2% 0.0% 

13.5 22.3 1.9% 0.0% 

11.2 21.6 1.8% 0.0% 

13.6 19.9 2.3% 0.0% 

10.0 21.0 1.5% 0.0% 

8.2 22.7 -1.6% 0.0% 

9.7 22.2 0.2% 0.0% 

15.0 22.8 0.0% 0.0% 

16.4 23.4 -1.5% 0.0% 

13.6 24.2 -0.1% 0.0% 

13.4 20.1 0.9% 0.0% 

13.4 19.8 0.9% 0.0% 

10.0 20.5 0.4% 0.0% 

7.0 21.8 0.1% 0.0% 

11.6 20.8 0.8% 0.0% 

11.9 20.8 0.6% 0.0% 

10.7 19.1 0.6% 0.0% 

12.2 19.9 1.2% 0.0% 

16.4 20.5 0.8% 0.0% 

17.2 23.1 -0.1% 0.0% 

15.1 20.1 -0.2% 0.0% 

9.8 20.0 -0.2% 0.0% 

Northpower Electric Power Trust 

Entrust 

Counties Power 

Tauranga Energy Consumers Trust 

Waipa Networks 

Waitomo Energy Services Consumer Trust 

King Country Electric Power Trust 

Hawkes Bay Power Consumers Trust 

Centralines 

Central Hawke’s Bay Consumers Power Trust 
Scanpower 

Electra 

Network Tasman 

Network Tasman Trust 

Marlborough Lines 

Marlborough Electric Power Trust 

Westpower 

Mainpower 

EA Networks 

Line Trust South Canterbury 

Network Waitaki 

The Power Company 

1.2% 0.30 

2.4% 0.52 

2.2% 0.44 

1.6% 0.32 

2.6% 0.51 

1.0% 0.23 

2.7% 0.56 

3.4% 0.76 

1.5% 0.33 

1.5% 0.31 

0.0% 0.00 

0.5% 0.11 

0.1% 0.02 

3.0% 0.62 

1.0% 0.21 

1.0% 0.21 

0.2% 0.03 

3.2% 0.70 

2.4% 0.49 

2.8% 0.61 

2.2% 0.44 

3.1% 0.67 

2.7% 0.58 

3.9% 0.75 

2.3% 0.47 

-2.1% -0.49 

0.3% 0.08 

-0.1% -0.01 

-2.5% -0.60 

-0.2% -0.05 

1.4% 0.28 

1.5% 0.28 

0.7% 0.14 

0.2% 0.04 

1.2% 0.25 

1.0% 0.20 

0.9% 0.17 

1.9% 0.37 

1.5% 0.31 

-0.2% -0.05 

-0.3% -0.06 

-0.3% -0.07 

Amount for model customer 

2.5 c/kWh 

2.4 c/kWh 

4.7 c/kWh 

2.5 c/kWh 

5.5 c/kWh 

1.7 c/kWh 

4.0 c/kWh 

- c/kWh 

2.8 c/kWh 

2.3 c/kWh 

- c/kWh 

3.9 c/kWh 

2.5 c/kWh 

2.6 c/kWh 

1.0 c/kWh 

2.8 c/kWh 

2.5 c/kWh 

2.0 c/kWh 

2.3 c/kWh 

0.5 c/kWh 

0.8 c/kWh 

1.1 c/kWh 

2.0 c/kWh 

- 0.30 

- 0.52 

- 0.44 

- 0.32 

- 0.51 

- 0.23 

- 0.56 

- 0.76 

- 0.33 

- 0.31 

- 0.00 

- 0.11 

- 0.02 

- 0.62 

- 0.21 

- 0.21 

- 0.03 

- 0.70 

- 0.49 

- 0.61 

- 0.44 

- 0.67 

- 0.58 

- 0.75 

- 0.47 

- -0.49 

- 0.08 

- -0.01 

- -0.60 

- -0.05 

- 0.28 

- 0.28 

- 0.14 

- 0.04 

- 0.25 

- 0.20 

- 0.17 

- 0.37 

- 0.31 

- -0.05 

- -0.06 

- -0.07 

A Mainpower pays a discount to customers in North Canterbury at the time of billing. Retail prices are published inclusive this discount. 

This ownership discount has been added to the retail price in order to ensure consistent treatment of discounts. 


