

MINISTRY OF BUSINESS, INNOVATION & EMPLOYMENT HIKINA WHAKATUTUKI

Quarterly Survey of Domestic Electricity Prices

Nominal indicators on 15 February 2023

Modelled NZ Consumer - 22 kWh per day on cheapest low user tariff available without a fixed term contract. For further detail see the notes page. * indicates an area where, due to GXP based billing, it is not possible to completely align lines charges with retails charges. Therefore the breakdown into components is an approximation.

							Ana	lysis of Chan	ge in Last Qua	arter	
			Indica	tors on 15-	2-2023	Percentage Change			Absolute Price Change		
Location	Lines Company	Notes	Retail	Lines Comp	Energy and Other	Retail	Lines Comp	Energy and Other	Retail	Lines Comp	Energy and Othe
			c/kWh	c/kWh	c/kWh	%	%	%	c/kWh	c/kWh	c/kWh
New Zealand			32.9	11.6	21.3	1.0%	6 0.0%	1.6%	0.33	0.00	0.3
North Island											
Kerikeri	Top Energy	1	43.56	18.6	24.9	0.7%	0.0%	1.2%	0.30	-	0.3
Whangarei	Northpower	2	34.89	12.4	22.5	1.59			0.52	-	0.5
Auckland North Shore	Vector (Northern)		32.08	11.3	20.8	1.49			0.44	-	0.4
Auckland Central	Vector (Auckland)	3	31.68	11.3	20.4	1.09			0.32	-	0.3
Pukekohe	Counties Power	4	34.39	14.1	20.3	1.59			0.51	-	0.5
Tauranga	Powerco (Tauranga)	5	35.63	11.2	24.4	0.79			0.23	-	0.2
Hamilton	WFI Networks		32.14	10.4	21.7	1.89			0.56	-	0.5
Thames	Powerco (Thames Valley)		34.94	11.9	23.0	2.29			0.76	-	0.7
Cambridge	Waipa Networks	6	31.45	9.7	21.8	1.0%			0.33	_	0.3
Whakatane	Horizon Energy (Urban)	0	32.98	11.9	21.0	0.9%			0.31	-	0.3
Rotorua	Unison (Rotorua)		33.95	11.1	22.8	0.0%			0.00	-	0.0
Taupo	Unison (Taupo)		34.33	11.1	23.2	0.3%			0.11	-	0.1
Gisborne	Eastland (High Density)		37.16	14.3	22.8	0.19			0.02	-	0.0
New Plymouth	Powerco (Western A - Nth Taranaki)		32.68	11.2	21.5	1.9%			0.62	-	0.6
Otorohanga	The Lines Company (Hangatiki GXP - LV High Density)	7	36.45	16.1	20.3	0.6%			0.21	-	0.2
Taumaranui	The Lines Company (Ongarue GXP - LV High Density)	, 8	36.45	16.1	20.3	0.6%			0.21		0.2
Napier	Unison (Hawke's Bay)	9	33.14	10.1	20.3	0.07			0.21		0.2
Hawera	Powerco (Western B - Sth Taranaki)	5	36.35	13.5	22.8	2.0%			0.03	_	0.0
Waipukurau	Centralines	10,11	30.33	13.5	22.8	1.3%			0.70		0.7
Whanganui	Powerco (Western A - Whanganui)	10,11	33.63	18.5	21.0	1.37			0.43	_	0.4
Dannevirke		12	36.20	11.2	22.4	1.87			0.81	-	0.0
Masterton	Scanpower Powerco (Western B - Wairarapa)	12	35.80	13.5	20.3	1.27			0.44		0.4
Palmerston North	Powerco (Western A - Manawatu)		33.80	13.5	22.3	1.89			0.58		0.5
Paraparaumu		13	33.43	11.2	19.9	2.39			0.58	-	0.5
Wellington City	Electra	15	30.92	10.0	21.0	1.5%			0.73	-	0.7
South Island	Wellington Electricity Lines		50.92	10.0	21.0	1.57	0.0%	2.570	0.47	-	0.4
Nelson	Nelson Electricity		30.89	8.2	22.7	-1.6%	0.0%	-2.1%	-0.49	-	-0.4
Richmond	Network Tasman	14, 15	31.89	9.7	22.2	0.29			0.08	-	0.0
Blenhiem	Marlborough Lines (Non-remote)	16, 17	37.85	15.0	22.8	0.0%			-0.01	-	-0.0
Westport	Buller Electricity	, -,	39.76	16.4	23.4	-1.5%			-0.60	-	-0.6
Greymouth	Westpower	18	37.82	13.6	24.2	-0.19			-0.05	-	-0.0
Rangiora	Mainpower (North Canterbury)	19, A	33.49	13.4	20.1	0.9%			0.28	-	0.2
Kaiapoi	Mainpower (Kaiapoi)	20,71	33.11	13.4	19.8	0.9%			0.28	-	0.2
Christchurch	Orion NZ		30.49	10.0	20.5	0.4%			0.14	-	0.1
Ashburton	EA Networks	20	28.79	7.0	20.5	0.19			0.04	-	0.0
Timaru	Alpine Energy (Low Cost Area)	20	32.40	11.6	20.8	0.8%			0.25	-	0.2
Oamaru	Network Waitaki	22	32.71	11.0	20.8	0.6%			0.20	-	0.2
Dunedin	Aurora Energy (Dunedin)		29.78	10.7	19.1	0.6%			0.17	-	0.1
Queenstown	Aurora Energy (Dureann) Aurora Energy (Queenstown)		32.09	10.7	19.9	1.29			0.17	_	0.3
Cromwell	Aurora Energy (Queenstown) Aurora Energy (Clyde/Cromwell)		32.03	12.2	20.5	0.8%			0.37	_	0.3
Balclutha	OtagoNet Joint Venture		40.27	10.4	20.3	-0.19			-0.05		-0.0
Winton	The Power Company (Urban)	23	35.22	17.2	20.1	-0.17			-0.05		-0.0
Invercargill	Electricity Invercargill	23	29.79	9.8	20.1	-0.27			-0.07		-0.0

Notes on additional ownership based discounts and distributions for the year ending 31 March 2020 For the full report see our webpage

Note	Туре	Made by	Amount for model customer
1	Lines company discount	Top Energy	2.5 c/kWh
2	Lines trust discount	Northpower Electric Power Trust	2.4 c/kWh
3	Lines trust distribution	Entrust	4.7 c/kWh
4	Lines company discount	Counties Power	2.5 c/kWh
5	Retailer trust distribution	Tauranga Energy Consumers Trust	5.5 c/kWh
6	Lines company discount	Waipa Networks	1.7 c/kWh
7	Lines trust distribution	Waitomo Energy Services Consumer Trust	4.0 c/kWh
8	Lines trust distribution	King Country Electric Power Trust	- c/kWh
9	Lines trust distribution	Hawkes Bay Power Consumers Trust	2.8 c/kWh
10	Lines company discount	Centralines	2.3 c/kWh
11	Retailer trust distribution	Central Hawke's Bay Consumers Power Trust	- c/kWh
12	Lines company discount	Scanpower	3.9 c/kWh
13	Lines company discount	Electra	2.5 c/kWh
14	Lines company discount	Network Tasman	2.6 c/kWh
15	Lines trust distribution	Network Tasman Trust	1.0 c/kWh
16	Lines company discount	Marlborough Lines	2.8 c/kWh
17	Lines trust distribution	Marlborough Electric Power Trust	2.5 c/kWh
18	Lines company discount	Westpower	2.0 c/kWh
19	Lines company discount	Mainpower	2.3 c/kWh
20	Lines company discount	EA Networks	0.5 c/kWh
21	Lines trust distribution	Line Trust South Canterbury	0.8 c/kWh
22	Lines company discount	Network Waitaki	1.1 c/kWh
23	Lines company discount	The Power Company	2.0 c/kWh

А

Mainpower pays a discount to customers in North Canterbury at the time of billing. Retail prices are published inclusive this discount. This ownership discount has been added to the retail price in order to ensure consistent treatment of discounts.